RC it , (Print Copy For Reference Only)
Auctions: Form 683

Applicant

» Legal Classification
Information

Limited Liability Company

Applicant Name
Entity Name

Frontier Communications Northwest, LLC

Address

135 Lake Street South, Suite 155
Kirkland , WA 98033
United States

Responsible Party: Limited Liability Company

Name Phone

Byron Springer
General Counsel

Contact Information

Name Phone

Byron Springer (206) 890-3047

Winning Bids ETC Designation

Package/Item Name

Email

byron@ziply.com

Fax Email
(425) 955-7457 byron@ziply.com
ETC

Status: Submitted
Date Received: 2/15/21
File Number: 0009395100

Jurisdiction of Formation

Delaware

Address

135 Lake Street South, Suite
155

Kirkland , WA 98033
United States

Address

135 Lake Street South, Suite 155
Kirkland , WA 98033
United States

State




Package/Item Name ETC State




Package/Item Name

WA-011-0402011
WA-011-0402012
WA-011-0402021
WA-011-0405071
WA-011-0405072
WA-011-0405101
WA-011-0405102
WA-011-0405112
WA-015-0015025
WA-029-9709001
WA-029-9710003
WA-029-9715002
WA-029-9717002
WA-033-0218021
WA-033-0218022
WA-033-0218042
WA-033-0217041
WA-033-0219062
WA-033-0226051
WA-033-0226052
WA-033-0228031
WA-033-0228033
WA-033-0237003
WA-033-0323091
WA-033-0323131
WA-033-0323132
WA-033-0323133
WA-033-0323153
WA-033-0323162
WA-033-0323181
WA-033-0323171
WA-033-0323193
WA-033-0323261

WA-033-0324013

ETC

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

State

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Nashington
Washington
Washington

Nashington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington



Package/Item Name
WA-057-9406002
WA-057-9510001
WA-057-9510002
WA-057-9511001
WA-057-9511004
WA-057-9512001
WA-059-9502001
WA-061-0407004
WA-061-0419011
WA-061-0518022
WA-061-0518023
WA-061-0519052
WA-061-0519121
WA-061-0521083
WA-061-0522041
WA-061-0522073
WA-061-0523014
WA-061-0524011
WA-061-0526072
WA-061-0527011
WA-061-0533012
WA-061-0533014
WA-061-0533021
WA-061-0534002
WA-061-0534003
WA-061-0535044
WA-061-0535045
WA-061-0535053
WA-061-0535061
WA-061-0535062
WA-061-0535082
WA-061-0536043
WA-061-0537001
WA-061-0537002
WA-061-0538011
WA-061-0538022
WA-061-0538023
WA-061-0538031
WA-061-0538032
WA-061-0538034
WA-061-9400012
WA-061-9400021
WA-073-0101002

WA-073-0101004

ETC
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

State

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington



Winning Bids

Package/Item Name ETC
WA-073-9400002 Yes
WA-075-0007001 Yes

Financial Statements
Question

Did the applicant submit audited financial statements with its

short-form application?

Winning Bids Attachments

File Name Type Description

RDOF Tech Overview - Fron Initial P

Description

State
Washington

Washington

Response

Yes

State Date Uploaded Upload Status

01/28/2021

states 06:38:48PMET

Converted

tier Communications North Overview Successfully
west LLC pdf

RDOF Long Form Applicatio Project Funding Description of Project A 01/29/2021 Converted
n - Financial Discussion - FC  Description Funding states 03:27:57PMET Successfully

N.pdf

RDOF SBLC Letter 1-26-21  Letter of Credit
Frontier Comm NW 2006 -

Washington.pdf

Letter of Credit Commitment WA

Commitment Letter Letter - State of Washington

04/2021
5:33:48PMET

o
o

Converted
Successfully

Qo
N



File Name

RDOF - Detailed Technical S
ubmission Frontier Commun
ications Northwest.pdf

RDOF - Detailed Technical S
ubmission - Attachment A -
Build Out Schedule.xlsx

RDOF - Detailed Technical S
ubmission - Attachment B.p
df

RDOF - Detailed Technical S
ubmission - Attachment C.p
df

RDOF - Detailed Technical S
ubmission - Attachment D.p
df

RDOF - Engineer Certificati
on - FCN.pdf

Winning Bids Summary

Type

Technology and
System Design

Description

Technology and
System Design

Description

Technology and
System Design
Description

Technology and
System Design
Description

Technology and
System Design
Description

Technology and
System Design

Description

Description

Detailed Technica
Description for all states

Attachment A to Detailed

Description - Build Out Plan

Attachment B to Detailed
Technical Description - Geo

Map

Attachment C to Det. Tech.
Description - Network

Diagram

Attachment D to Det. Tech
Des - Path and Network Mgm
Charts

RDOF - Engineer
Certification of Network

Design

- X indicates a package (followed by the number of items within the package)

Winning Bid

State

Items ETC

State

Al
states

Al

states

A
states

states

A
states

A

states

Date Uploaded

02
e

02:22

02
02:24:52PMET
02/15/2021

(=}
N

26:05PMET

02/15/2021
02:28:21 PMET

02/15/2021
04:45:38PMET

Status of Support

Upload Status

Converted

Successfully

Converted
Successfully

Converted

Successfully

Converted

Successfully

Converted

Successfully

Converted
Successfully

Show Bid Details




Winning Bid Items Status of Support




Winning Bid State Items ETC Status of Support

WA-011-0402011 WA 1 Yes
WA-011-0402012 WA 1 Yes
WA-011-0402021 WA 1 Yes
WA-011-0405071 WA 1 Yes
WA-011-0405072 WA 1 Yes
WA-011-0405101 WA 1 Yes
WA-011-0405102 WA 1 Yes
WA-011-0405112 WA 1 Yes
WA-015-0015025 WA 1 Yes
WA-029-9709001 WA 1 Yes
WA-029-9710003 WA 1 Yes
WA-029-9715002 WA 1 Yes
WA-029-9717002 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0218021 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0218022 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0218042 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0219041 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0219062 WA -} Yes
WA-033-0226051 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0226052 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0228031 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0228033 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0237003 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0322152 WA 1 No
WA-033-0323091 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323131 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323132 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323133 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323153 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323162 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323181 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323191 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323193 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0323261 WA 1 Yes
WA-033-0324013 WA 1 Yes
WA-057-9406002 WA 1 Yes
WA-057-9510001 WA 1 Yes
WA-057-9510002 WA 1 Yes
WA-057-9511001 WA 1 Yes
WA-057-9511004 WA 1 Yes
WA-057-9512001 WA 1 Yes
WA-059-9502001 WA 1 Yes

WA-059-9502002 WA 1 No



Agreements

Winning Bid

WA-061-0407004
WA-061-0419011
WA-061-0518022
WA-061-0518023
WA-061-0519052
WA-061-0519121
WA-061-0521083
WA-061-0522041
WA-061-0522073
WA-061-0523014
WA-061-0524011
WA-061-0526072
WA-061-0527011
WA-061-0533012
WA-061-0533014
WA-061-0533021
WA-061-0534002
WA-061-0534003
WA-061-0535044
WA-061-0535045
WA-061-0535053
WA-061-0535061
WA-061-0535062
WA-061-0535082
WA-061-0536043
WA-061-0537001
WA-061-0537002
WA-061-0538011
WA-061-0538022
WA-061-0538023
WA-061-0538031
WA-061-0538032
WA-061-0538034
WA-061-9400012
WA-061-9400021
WA-073-0101002
WA-073-0101004
WA-073-9400002
WA-075-0007001

State
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA

Items

ETC
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Status of Support



Agreements with Other Parties

(% No. the applicant has not entered into partnerships, joint ventures, consortia, or other agreements, arrangements, or understandings of
any kind relating to the potentially eligible areas being auctioned, inc luding any agreements that address or communicate directly or
ndirectly bids (including specific prices), bidding strategies (including the specific potentially eligible areas on which to bid or not to
bid), or the post-auction market structure, to which the applicant, or any party that controls or is controlled by the applicant, is a party.

Agreements
No agreements have been designated.

Ownership Disclosable Interest Holders of this Applicant

















































Certify and
Submit

FCC Regulated Businesses of this Applicant

You have not specified any FCC Regulated Businesses

Certify Auction Application

| certify the following:

1

w

that the applicant is in compliance with all statutory and regulatory requirements.

that the applicant is financially and technically qualified to meet the public interest obligations of section 54.309 of Title 47 of the
Code of Federal Regulations for each relevant performance tier and latency combination and in each area for which it seeks
support.

that the applicant will have available funds for all project costs that exceed the amount of support to be received from the Phase |1
auction for the first two years of its support term and will comply with a program requireme

1ts, including service milestones

that the applicant will meet the publicinterest obligations for each relevant tier. includ ng the requirement that it will offer service
at rates that are equal to or lower than the Commission’s reasonable co mparability benchmarks for fixed services offered in urban

areas

that the applicant acknowledges that it must be designated as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier pursuant to section 214(e)
of Title 47 of the United States Code (47 U.S.C. § 214(e)) in the arcals) in which it will receive support prior to being authorized to

receive such support. If the applicant has already been de

&

ated as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in any area(s) in
which it will receive support. the applicant has provided a certification of its status in each such area and relevant documentation
supporting that certification in this application. If the applicant has not yet been desi

ated as an Eligible Telecommunications
Carrier in an area in which it will receive support, the applicant will submit a certification of ts status as an Eligible
Telecommunications Carrier in each such area and relevant documentation supporting that certification no later than 180 days
after the public notice identifying the winning bidders and prior to being authorized to receive such support

that the description of spectrum access in areas for which the applicant will seek support provided in this application to participate
in competitive bidding is correct and the applicant will retain such access for at least ten (10) years after the date on which it is
authorized to receive support

that the applicant and any party to this application are not subject to a denial of federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the
Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988

that the applicant is aware that if this application is shown to be defective, the application may be dismissed without further
consideration and penalties may apply.



| declare, under penalties of perjury, that | am an authorized representative of the above named applicant, that | have read the instructions
and the foregoing certifications, and that all matters and things stated in this application, its schedules, and attachments, including
exhibits, are true and correct.

Signature
Byron E Springer, Jr.

General Counsel





